TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Head Sport GmbH		12/09/2009	CORPORATION: AUSTRIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Head Technology GmbH	
Street Address:	Wuhrkopfweg 1	
Internal Address:	A-6921	
City:	Kennelbach	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2621914	HEAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Kelly

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02418.1173

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David M. Kelly

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

TRADEMARK REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0816 OF \$40.00 Z6Z1914

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Kelly	
Signature:	/david m kelly/	
Date:	01/04/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of HEAD Reg#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT

Head Sport GmbH, an Austrian corporation with its principal place of business at Wuhrkopfweg 1, A-6921, Kennelbach, Austria ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark HEAD and of U.S. Registration No. 2,621,914 therefor ("the Trademark).

Head Technology GmbH, an Austrian corporation with its principal place of business at Wuhrkopfweg 1, A-6921, Kennelbach, Austria ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

	HEAD SPORT GMBH
	By: Robert Klaus Hotter ²⁾
1)	Name: Marte
1)Executive Vice President Division 2)	n Manager Racquetsports Title:
2)Executive Vice President Division Manager Wintersports	December 9, 2009 Date:
1950929_1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 01/04/2010